
Temecula

Legislation Text

41000 Main Street
Temecula, California

Approve Contingency for Extra Work for the Minor Maintenance Agreements with MCE Corporation and
Nieves Landscape, Inc. for Fiscal Year 2021-22
That the City Council:

1. Approve contingency for extra work for the Minor Maintenance Agreement with MCE Corporation, in the
amount of $208,082.71, which is approximately 20% of the Agreement for Landscape Maintenance - Sports
Parks and Schools Sites, and Janitorial Maintenance; and

2. Approve contingency for extra work for the Minor Maintenance Agreement with Nieves Landscape, Inc., in
the amount of $351,559.20, which is approximately 20% of the Agreement for Landscape Maintenance -
Facilities, Medians, Parks, Trails and Slopes.

File #: AR-21-394, Version: 1

Temecula Printed on 8/12/2021Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

